



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	Aegis Living of Queen Anne at Rodgers Park	Provider Number	2381
Address	2903 3RD AVE W,	Approval Status	Approved
City, State, Zip	Seattle, WA	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 03/19/2026 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

All violations noted during previous related inspection(s) have been corrected.

Owner or Owner's Representative

NOT AVAILABLE
Signature

Print Name and Title

Deputy State Fire Marshal Raul Murcia
PO BOX 42642
Olympia WA 98504
(360) 819-0067

R. Murcia
Signature

Right of appeal. Any person may appeal any decision made by the Fire Protection Bureau in accordance with WAC 212-12.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	Aegis Living of Queen Anne at Rodgers Park	Provider Number	2381
Address	2903 3RD AVE W,	Approval Status	Disapproved
City, State, Zip	Seattle, WA	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 10/09/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement	Statement of Violation
------------------	------------------------

1 Open electrical terminations

Open junction boxes and open-wiring splices shall be prohibited. Approved covers shall be provided for all switch and electrical outlet boxes.

(IFC 603.2.2, 2021)

Electrical cover missing in telco room on second floor across from room 234

2 Penetrations - Maintaining Protection

Materials and firestop systems used to protect membrane and through penetrations in fire-resistance-rated construction and construction installed to resist the passage of smoke shall be maintained. The materials and firestop systems shall be securely attached to or bonded to the construction being penetrated with no openings visible through or into the cavity of the construction. Where the system design number is known, the system shall be inspected to the listing criteria and manufacturer's installation instructions.

(IFC 703.1 2021)

Holes found in fire rated construction lobby level director office electrical room
Loading dock area laundry room holes in fire rated construction

3 Marking on Access Doors

Access doors for automatic sprinkler system riser rooms and fire pump rooms shall be labeled with an approved sign. The lettering shall be in contrasting color to the background. Letters shall have a minimum height of 2 inches (51 mm) with a minimum stroke of 3/8 inch (10 mm).

(IFC 901.4.7.2 2021)

Sprinkler riser room shall have signage provided

4 Testing and Maintenance

Sprinkler systems shall be tested and maintained in accordance with Section 901.

(IFC 903.5 2021)

Facility failed to provide 5 year FDC hydro static inspection report and quarterly fire sprinkler inspection reports

Fire sprinkler report identified deficiencies that require correction



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	Aegis Living of Queen Anne at Rodgers Park	Provider Number	2381
Address	2903 3RD AVE W,	Approval Status	Disapproved
City, State, Zip	Seattle, WA	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 10/09/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement

Statement of Violation

5 Commercial Cooking Systems

904.13 Commercial cooking systems. The automatic fire-extinguishing system for commercial cooking systems shall be of a type recognized for protection of commercial cooking equipment and exhaust systems of the type and arrangement protected. Preengineered automatic dry- and wet-chemical extinguishing systems shall be tested in accordance with UL 300 and listed and labeled for the intended application. Other types of automatic fireextinguishing systems shall be listed and labeled for specific use as protection for commercial cooking operations. The system shall be installed in accordance with this code, NFPA 96, its listing and the manufacturer's installation instructions. Additional protection is not required for ductwork beyond 75 feet when hood suppression system complies with UL 300. Signage shall be provided on the exhaust hood or system cabinet, indicating the type and arrangement of cooking appliances protected by the automatic fire-extinguishing system. Signage shall indicate appliances from left to right, be durable, and the size, color, and lettering shall be approved. Automatic fireextinguishing systems of the following types shall be installed in accordance with the referenced standard indicated, as follows:

1. Carbon dioxide extinguishing systems, NFPA 12.
2. Automatic sprinkler systems, NFPA 13.
3. Automatic water mist systems, NFPA 750.
4. Foam-water sprinkler system or foam-water spray systems, NFPA 16.
5. Dry-chemical extinguishing systems, NFPA 17.
6. Wet-chemical extinguishing systems, NFPA 17A.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. Factory-built commercial cooking recirculating systems that are tested in accordance with UL 710B and listed, labeled and installed in accordance with Section 304.1 of the International Mechanical Code.
2. Protection of duct systems beyond 75 feet when the commercial kitchen exhaust hood is protected by a system listed in accordance with UL 300.

(IFC 904.13 2021 WAC 51-54A)

Facility failed to provide signage for kitchen cooking appliances



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name Aegis Living of Queen Anne at Rodgers Park
Address 2903 3RD AVE W,
City, State, Zip Seattle, WA

Provider Number 2381
Approval Status Disapproved
Facility Type Residential Care

On 10/09/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement

Statement of Violation

6 Extinguishing System Service

Automatic fire-extinguishing systems shall be serviced not less frequently than every six months and after activation of the system. Inspection shall be by qualified individuals, and a certificate of inspection shall be forwarded to the fire code official upon completion.

(IFC 904.13.5.2 2021)

Facility failed to provide semi annual hood system inspection report

7 Portable Fire Extinguishers - General Requirements

Portable fire extinguishers shall be selected, installed and maintained in accordance with this section and NFPA 10.

Exceptions:

1. The distance of travel to reach an extinguisher shall not apply. The travel distance to reach an extinguisher shall not apply to the spectator seating portions of Group A-5 occupancies.
2. Thirty-day inspections shall not be required and maintenance shall be allowed to be once every three years for dry-chemical or halogenated agent portable fire extinguishers that are supervised by a listed and approved electronic monitoring device, provided that all of the following conditions are met:
 - 2.1. Electronic monitoring shall confirm that extinguishers are properly positioned, properly charged and unobstructed.
 - 2.2. Loss of power or circuit continuity to the electronic monitoring device shall initiate a trouble signal.
 - 2.3. The extinguishers shall be installed inside of a building or cabinet in a noncorrosive environment.
 - 2.4. Electronic monitoring devices and supervisory circuits shall be tested every 3 years when extinguisher maintenance is performed.
 - 2.5. A written log of required hydrostatic test dates for extinguishers shall be maintained by the owner to verify that hydrostatic tests are conducted at the frequency required by NFPA 10.
3. In Group I-3, portable fire extinguishers shall be permitted to be located at staff locations.

(IFC 906.2 2021)

Fire extinguishers were inaccessible (locked during inspection)



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name Aegis Living of Queen Anne at Rodgers Park
Address 2903 3RD AVE W,
City, State, Zip Seattle, WA

Provider Number 2381
Approval Status Disapproved
Facility Type Residential Care

On 10/09/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement	Statement of Violation
------------------	------------------------

8 Maintenance

Emergency and standby power systems shall be maintained in accordance with NFPA 110 and NFPA 111 such that the system is capable of supplying service within the time specified for the type and duration required.

(IFC 1203.4 2021)

Facility failed to provide annual generator inspection report

9 Fire Drills

In all Group I, Group E, and Group R2 Occupancies licensed by the state and inspected by the state fire marshal's office, at least twelve planned and unannounced fire drills shall be held every year.

- (1) Drills shall be conducted quarterly on each shift in Group I and Group R2, Occupancies and monthly in Group E Occupancies to familiarize personnel with signals and emergency action required under varied conditions.
- (2) A detailed written record of all fire drills shall be maintained and available for inspection.
- (3) When drills are conducted between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m., a coded announcement may be used instead of audible alarms.

Facility failed to provide fire drill report for the 4th quarter night shift



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	Aegis Living of Queen Anne at Rodgers Park	Provider Number	2381
Address	2903 3RD AVE W,	Approval Status	Disapproved
City, State, Zip	Seattle, WA	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 10/09/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement	Statement of Violation
------------------	------------------------

Next inspection scheduled on or after: 11/08/2025

Right of appeal. Any person may appeal any decision made by the Fire Protection Bureau in accordance with WAC 212-12.

Owner or Authorized Representative

Signature NOT AVAILABLE

Print Name and Title _____

Deputy State Fire Marshal Nicholas Wolden
1823 BAKER WAY
Kelso WA 98626
(360) 852-0968

Signature 